TOWN OF HARMONY ORDINANCE NO 03132023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE TRAFFIC REGULATIONS ORDINANCE SET FORTH IN CHAPTER 11, SECTION 4 OF THE TOWN OF HARMONY MUNICIPAL CODE.

The Town Board of the Town of Harmony, County of Rock, State of Wisconsin, ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter 11, Section 4, Penalties, of the Town of Harmony Municipal Code is hereby revised and restated in its entirety as follows:

The penalties for violation of speed limits shall be set forth in Section 346.60 of the Wisconsin Statutes. The penalty for violation of Section 2 of this Chapter relating to Jake-braking, shall be a forfeiture of no less than \$200 nor more than \$400 for each offense, and the cost of prosecution. The penalty for a violation of Section 3 of this Chapter relating to No Parking Zones shall be \$55 for each offense of Sections 3(3), 3(4), and 3(6), and \$500 for each offense of Sections 3(1), 3(2), and 3(5).

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage and posting as required by law.

Date: March 13, 2023

Jeff Klenz, Town Chair

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above Ordinance number 111422 was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Harmony on the 14th day of November, 2022, and that on the 15th day of November, 2022, a copy of the above Ordinance was posted as required by state statute in the Town as follows:

Harmony Town Hall, 440 N Hwy 14, Janesville WI Town of Harmony website (www.townofharmony.com)

> Tim Tollefson, Town Clerk, Town of Harmony Rock County, Wisconsin

Subscribed and sworn to before me the _____ day of _____, 2022

Notary Public, Rock County, Wisconsin My Commission expires_____